29" ANNUAL WIDE BAY WATER BAY TO BAY TRAILABLE YACHT RACE
CONDUCTED BY THE HERVEY BAY SAILING CLUB

RESULTS
RACE RECORDS

The following race records were set for the current course which is approximately 9 km shorter than the original course on which the original records were set on
the new slightly shorter Bay to Bay course:

Pierre Gal’s Wide Sports Boat Monohull Sports 8 from the Coffs Harbour Yacht Club NSW set a new race record for the 4hrs 41mins 27secs

Graham Coffey’s Standard Sports Monohull Thompson 8 Rush from the Trailer Yachting Association of NSW 5hrs 11mins 26secs

Andrew Clauson’s Standard Type 1 Monohull Tokyo Trash Baby i550 from the Royal Queensland Yacht Squadron Brisbane 6hrs 1 mins 9 secs

Tony Considine’s Sports Multihull a Grainger 101 APC Mad Max from the Sandringham Yacht Club sailed by George Owen of the Sunshine Coast 3hrs 52mins
08secs

Hugh Peacock’s Standard Multihull Simpson Formula 1 Passion from Hervey Bay Boat Club Yacht Squadron Hervey Bay 6hrs 13mins 29secs

OVERALL WINNERS

Type 1 Monohulls Andrew Clauson’s i550 Tokyo Trash Baby from the Royal Queensland Yacht Squadron Brisbane CBH Corrected Time
Type 2 Sports Monohulls Matt Green’s Elliott 7 Evergreen from the Canberra Yacht Club Australian Capital Territory SMS Corrected Time
Type 4B Multihulls Tom Cochrane’s Seawind 24 Red Ted from the Lake Cootharaba Sailing Club Brisbane PBH Corrected Time

Type 4A Sports Multihulls Garry Scott’s Farrier F24 Coco Loco from the Multihull Yacht Club Queensland OMR Corrected Time

PERPETUAL TROPHIES

RL 24 SK Rob Legg Perpetual Trophy 1* RL 24 PBH corrected time Peter Bailey’s RL 24 SK from the Tin Can Bay Yacht Club Tin Can Bay
Bob Maslen Memorial Trophy Geoff Adam’s Smack Water Jack Royal Motor Yacht Club NSW

Munjai Cup Peter Lynch’s RL 24 SK Touché from the Noosa Yacht and Rowing Club Sunshine Coast

QUEENSLAND TRANSPORT MARITIME SAFETY SAFETY AWARDS

Tim Vercoe’s Elliott 7.8 Elixir from the Royal Queensland Yacht Squadron Brisbhane

Marie and Gunter Kopp’s Noelex 25 Pipe Dream from the Drummoyne Sailing Club New South Wales
Claude Powe’s Waller Coral Sea Fifty Fifty from the Hervey Bay Boat Club Yacht Squadron Hervey Bay

LUCKY DRAW PRIZE SUNSAIL BARE BOAT CHARTER HOLIDAY WHITSUNDAYS
Ray Painter’s Status 580 One 4 The Buoys from the Noosa Yacht and Rowing Club Sunshine Coast
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TYPE 1 MONOHULL RESULTS

OVERALL ELAPSED TYPE 1 MONOHULLS
OVERALL CBH TYPE 1 MONOHULL
OVERALL CBH TYPE 1 MONOHULL
OVERALL CBHTYPE 1 MONOHULL
OVERALL CBH TYPE 1 MONOHULL
OVERALL CBH TYPE 1 MONOHULL
OVERALL PBH TYPE 1 MONOHULL
OVERALL PBH TYPE 1 MONOHULL
OVERALL PBH TYPE 1 MONOHULL
OVERALL PBH TYPE 1 MONOHULL
OVERALL PBH TYPE 1 MONOHULL

DIV 2 CORRECTED CBH TYPE 1 MONOHULL
DIV 2 CORRECTED PBH TYPE 1 MONOHULL
DIV 3 CORRECTED CBH TYPE 1 MONOHULL
DIV 3 CORRECTED PBH TYPE 1 MONOHULL
DIV 4 CORRECTED CBH TYPE 1 MONOHULL
DIV 4 CORRECTED PBH TYPE 1 MONOHULL

TYPE 2 SPORTS MONOHULL RESULTS
OVERALL ELAPSED TYPE 2 WIDE
MONOHULL

OVERALL ELAPSED TYPE 2 SPORTS
MONOHULL

OVERALL SMS TYPE 2 SPORTS MONOHULL
OVERALL SMS TYPE 2 SPORTS MONOHULL
OVERALL SMS TYPE 2 SPORTS MONOHULL
OVERALL SMS TYPE 2 SPORTS MONOHULL
OVERALL PBH TYPE 2 SPORTS MONOHULL
OVERALL PBH TYPE 2 SPORTS MONOHULL
OVERALL PBH TYPE 2 SPORTS MONOHULL
OVERALL PBH TYPE 2 SPORTS MONOHULL

TYPE 4A SPORTS MULTIHULL RESULTS
OVERALL ELAPSED TYPE 4A MULTIHULL
OVERALL OMR TYPE 4A MULTIHULL
OVERALL OMR TYPE 4A MULTIHULL
OVERALL OMR TYPE 4A MULTIHULL
OVERALL PBH TYPE 4A MULTIHULL
OVERALL PBH TYPE 4A MULTIHULL
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No

211
207
428
426
254
211
302
254
344
408
449
207
254
340
302
428
408

126

109
132
138
134
141
132
134
124
118

511
520
540
519
511
520

1% Name
ANDREW
VIC
MARTY
MARTIN
MAX
ANDREW
PETER
MAX
ANDREW
GARY
PAUL
VIC

MAX

RAY
PETER
MARTY
GARY

PIERRE

GRAHAM
MIKE
MATT
GRAHAM
JUSTIN
MIKE
GRAHAM
DAVID
ANDREW

GEORGE
GARRY
TOBY
PETER
GEORGE
GARRY

Sur Name
CLAUSON
DEVONSHIRE
WALLACE
SAWATZKI
MARIAN
CLAUSON
BAILEY
MARIAN
HAYES

HEAD
TROTTER
DEVONSHIRE
MARIAN
PAINTER
BAILEY
WALLACE
HEAD

GAL

COFFEY
GREEN
OWEN
SHERRING
MITCHELL
GREEN
SHERRING
LAMBOURNE
WICKLUND

OWEN
SCOTT
SOMERVILLE
HACKETT
OWEN
SCOTT

Boat Name

TOKYO TRASH BABY
GOOD AS?
EVERGREEN
RUMBO 2

GALAXY BOUNCE
TOKYO TRASH BABY
GOT SALT

GALAXY BOUNCE
CHILL OAUT

BLUE PETER
WYUNA

GOOD AS?

GALAXY BOUNCE
ONE 4 THE BUOYS
GOT SALT
EVERGREEN

BLUE PETER

CONQUISTADOR

RUSH

EVERGREEN
WALTERTURNBULL
QUANTUM SAILS
MITCHELL SAILS
EVERGREEN
QUANTUM SAILS
MARGRET ANNE
AS IF

MAD MAX
COCO LOCO
LOUIE DA TRI
INTRIGUE
MAD MAX
COCO LOCO

Class

i550

HARTLEY 21 IM
TIMPENNY 670 M
BINKS 25
YOUNG 620 OAK
i550

RL 24 SK
YOUNG 620 OAK
RL 24 SK

RL 28 M

CAREEL 18
HARTLEY 21 IM
YOUNG 620 OAK
STATUS 580

RL 24 SK
TIMPENNY 670 M
RL 28 M

SPORTS 8

THOMPSON 8
ELLIOTT 7
ELLIOTT 7
EGAN 6
ELLIOTT 7
ELLIOTT 7
EGAN 6
SPORTS 8
THOMPSON 7

GRAINGER 101
FARRIER F24
CORSAIR SPRINT 750
CORSAIR F 27
GRAINGER 101
FARRIER F24

Club
RQYS
NYRC
TSCQ
PCYC
NYRC
RQYS
TCBYC
NYRC
SYS
QCYC
CCYA
NYRC
NYRC
TBA
TCBYC
TSCQ
QCYC

CHYC

MHYC
cyc
sYC
TBA
MHYC
sYC
RQYS
RQYS

YA
MYCQ
TBA
MYCQ
YA
MYCQ

Region
BRIS
SC
BRIS
cQ
SC
BRIS
TCB
SC
GC
BRIS
BRIS
SC
SC
TBA
TCB
BRIS
BRIS

NSW

NSW
NSW
CAM
GC

NSW
NSW
GC

BRIS
BRIS

SC
BRIS
TBA
BRIS
SC
BRIS
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OVERALL PBH TYPE 4A MULTIHULL

TYPE 4B MULTIHULL RESULTS
OVERALL ELAPSED TYPE 4B MULTIHULL
OVERALL PBH TYPE 4B MULTIHULL
OVERALL PBH TYPE 4B MULTIHULL
OVERALL PBH TYPE 4B MULTIHULL

CLASS RESULTS
CLASS CORRECTED

CBH BLAZER 23

CLASS CORRECTED PBH BLAZER 23

CLASS CORRECTED
CLASS CORRECTED
CLASS CORRECTED
CLASS CORRECTED
CLASS CORRECTED
CLASS CORRECTED
CLASS CORRECTED
CLASS CORRECTED
CLASS CORRECTED
CLASS CORRECTED
CLASS CORRECTED
CLASS CORRECTED
CLASS CORRECTED
CLASS CORRECTED
CLASS CORRECTED
CLASS CORRECTED
CLASS CORRECTED
CLASS CORRECTED
CLASS CORRECTED

CBH BLAZER 740
PBH BLAZER 740
CBH CAREEL 18
PBH CAREEL 18
CBH CASTLE
PBH CASTLE
CBH FARR

PBH FARR

PBH FARR

CBH NOELEX
PBH NOELEX
PBH NOELEX
CBHRL 28

PBH RL 28

CBH RL 24 DK
PBH RL 24 DK
PBH RL 24 DK

CBH RL 24 SK
PBH RL 24 SK

ROB LEG PERPETUAL TROPHY

CLASS CORRECTED
CLASS CORRECTED
CLASS CORRECTED
CLASS CORRECTED
CLASS CORRECTED
CLASS CORRECTED
CLASS CORRECTED
CLASS CORRECTED

CLASS CORRECTED
NW

PBH RL 24 SK

PBH RL 24 SK

PBH RL 24 SK

PBH RL 24 SK

CBH ROSS

PBH ROSS

PBH ROSS

PBH ROSS

CBH SONATA 7 SC23

PNPRPRPRPRRPRNRPRPNRPRRRRPRPRERRRRR WN PP

WNEFPPFPOOMWDNLPE

=Y

519

507
523
522
502

250
250
248
206
445
445
329
333
429
429
403
301
338
341
434
408
220
220
210
320

302
344
305
317
330
226
247
219
213

431

PETER

HUGH
TOM
COLIN
NOEL

CASSIE
CASSIE
KEN
JOHN
DON
DON
LEON
BARRY
JOHN
JOHN
PETER
JOHN
GUNTER
DAVID
PHIL
GARY
ALAN
ALAN
BRAD
STEVE

PETER
ANDREW
TOM
PETER
MIKE
DEREK
MARK
WARWICK
MARK

BOB

HACKETT

PEACOCK
COCHRANE
PARKINSON
RICKARDS

BUCKLEY
BUCKLEY
DONALDSON
DOuUsSI

RAY

RAY
WEAVER
WATSON
TIDY

TIDY
CREIGHTON
SCOTT
KOPP
LEWIS
MACQUEEN
HEAD

DAU

DAU
TAYLOR
NORTH

BAILEY
HAYES
WOODFORD
LYNCH
HART
FOLEY
GOLDSPINK
TAYLOR

DE NINO

BOWER

INTRIGUE

PASSION

RED TED
WIND DANCER
JABIRU

SHREK IM
SHREK IM
WHITE HEAT
BREATHLESS
BUHAWI
BUHAWI

VETERANS A'FAIR

CASTLEMAIN
BOOBIARNA
BOOBIARNA

ABSOL FARRBULOUS

ZARAFA
PIPEDREAM
LEGEND
SHALIMAR
BLUE PETER
KD

KD

F-TROOP
GOFORIT

GOT SALT
CHILL OAUT
SARNIA
TOUCHE
HART BEAT
WICKED
FAST LANE
HARMONY
BLU-THRU

BOSUN

CORSAIR F 27

SIMPSON FORMULA 1

SEAWIND 24
MULTIHULL
SEAWIND 24

BLAZER 23 IM
BLAZER 23 IM
BLAZER 740
BLAZER 740
CAREEL 18
CAREEL 18
CASTLE 650
CASTLE 650 M
FARR 6000
FARR 6000
FARR 7500
NOELEX 25
NOELEX 25
NOELEX 25
RL 28

RL 28 M

RL 24 DKM
RL 24 DKM
RL 24 DK

RL 24 SK IM

RL 24 SK
RL 24 SK
RL 24 SK
RL 24 SK'IM
RL 24 SK'IM
ROSS 780
ROSS 780
ROSS 780
ROSS 780

SONATA 7/SC23NW7

MYCQ

HBBC
LCSC
HBBC
LCSC

TBA
TBA
LKSC
HBSC
CCYA
CCYA
MBBC
WMYC
NYRC
NYRC
NYRC
TYBYC
DSC
NYA
TSCQ
QCYC
MSC
MSC
RQYS
MBBC

TCBYC
SYS
LCSC
NYRC
HBBC
BSC
TSCQ
IYC
TSCQ

IYC

BRIS

HB
CcC
HB
CcC

BRIS
BRIS
NSW
GC
NSW
NSW
BRIS
BRIS
SC
SC
SC
SC
NSW
HB
BRIS
BRIS
MB
MB
BRIS
BRIS

TCB
GC
CcC
BRIS
MB
BUN
BRIS
NSW
BRIS

NSW
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CLASS CORRECTED

PBH SONATA 7 SC23

NW7 1 431 BOB BOWER BOSUN SONATA 7/SC23NW7 IYC NSW
CLASS CORRECTED CBH SONATA 760 8 1 331 JONATHAN BOWER JUST FOR PLAY SONATA 760 SPORTS MKI IYC NSW
CLASS CORRECTED PBH SONATA 760 8 1 335 MICHAEL ROACH HARMONY SONATA 760 SPORTS MKI NYRC SC
CLASS CORRECTED CBH SPIDER 1 228 PAUL JONES SHEERVENTURE SPIDER 24 MK2 LMYC NSW
CLASS CORRECTED PBH SPIDER 1 228 PAUL JONES SHEERVENTURE SPIDER 24 MK2 LMYC NSW
CLASS CORRECTED CBH DIV 2 OAK 1 207 ViIC DEVONSHIRE  GOOD AS? HARTLEY 21 IM NYRC SC
CLASS CORRECTED PBH DIV 2 OAK 1 254 MAX MARIAN GALAXY BOUNCE YOUNG 620 OAK NYRC SC
CLASS CORRECTED PBH DIV 2 OAK 2 211 ANDREW CLAUSON TOKYO TRASH BABY i550 RQYS BRIS
CLASS CORRECTED PBH DIV 2 OAK 3 207 ViIC DEVONSHIRE  GOOD AS? HARTLEY 21 IM NYRC SC
CLASS CORRECTED CBH DIV 3 OAK 1 340 RAY PAINTER ONE 4 THE BUOYS STATUS 580 TBA TBA
CLASS CORRECTED PBH DIV 3 OAK 1 337 RUSSELL SIMS UFO ALIEN 6.7 OAK TSCQ BRIS
CLASS CORRECTED PBH DIV 3 OAK 2 309 DOUG WILSON SYNERGY TIMPENNY 770 SK BIYC Bl
CLASS CORRECTED PBH DIV 3 OAK 3 343 CHRIS TYQUIN BOXER MORETON BAY NET BOAT  RQYS BRIS
CLASS CORRECTED CBH DIV 4 OAK 1 428 MARTY WALLACE EVERGREEN TIMPENNY 670 M TSCQ BRIS
CLASS CORRECTED PBH DIV 4 OAK 1 449 PAUL TROTTER WYUNA CAREEL 18 CCYA BRIS
CLASS CORRECTED PBH DIV 4 OAK 2 409 MARK BECKMAN BELLA TIMPENNY 670 M RQYS BRIS
CLASS CORRECTED PBH DIV 4 OAK 3 428 MARTY WALLACE EVERGREEN TIMPENNY 670 M TSCQ BRIS
CLASS CORRECTED CBH ELLIOTT 7 1 132 MIKE GREEN EVERGREEN ELLIOTT 7 MHYC NSW
CLASS CORRECTED PBH ELLIOTT 7 1 132 MIKE GREEN EVERGREEN ELLIOTT 7 MHYC NSW
CLASS CORRECTED PBH ELLIOTT 7 2 141 JUSTIN MITCHELL MITCHELL SAILS ELLIOTT 7 TBA NSW
CLASS CORRECTED PBH ELLIOTT 7 3 131 PETER BARTER ESCAPADE ELLIOTT 7 CcyC CAM
CLASS CORRCTED CBH DIV 1 SPORTS OAK 1 134 GRAHAM SHERRING QUANTUM SAILS EGAN 6 SYC GC
CLASS CORRECTED PBH DIV 1 SPORTS OAK 1 134 GRAHAM SHERRING QUANTUM SAILS EGAN 6 SYC GC
CLASS CORRECTED PBH DIV 1 SPORTS OAK 2 124 DAVID LAMBOURNE MARGRET ANNE SPORTS 8 RQYS BRIS
CLASS CORRECTED PBH DIV 1 SPORTS OAK 3 118 ANDREW WICKLUND AS IF THOMPSON 7 RQYS BRIS
CLASS CORRECTED PBH FARRIER 1 520 GARRY SCOTT COCO LOCO FARRIER F24 MYCQ BRIS
CLASS CORRECTED PBH FARRIER 2 519 PETER HACKETT INTRIGUE CORSAIR F 27 MYCQ BRIS
CLASS CORRECTED PBH FARRIER 3 573 LLOYD/JABIN CRISP STICK SHIFT FARRIER F22 SYC GC
CLASS CORRECTED CBH SEAWIND 1 502 NOEL RICKARDS JABIRU SEAWIND 24 LCSC CcC
CLASS CORRECTED PBH SEAWIND 1 523 TOM COCHRANE RED TED SEAWIND 24 LCSC CcC
TYPE 5A PBH OAK 1 511 GEORGE OWEN MAD MAX GRAINGER 101 YA SC
TYPE 5A PBH OAK 2 542 JULIAN GRIFFITHS HOT VINDALOO FIREFLY 850 LCSC SC
TYPE 5B PBH OAK 1 522 COLIN PARKINSON WIND DANCER MULTIHULL HBBC HB
TYPE 5B PBH OAK 2 508 CLAUDE POWE FIFTY-FIFTY WALLER CORAL SEA 25 HBBC HB
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